FORM PL—PR—18A
(FORMERLY PL~PS—10A)
REVISED JULY, 1963

BY-LAW NUMBER..2270..............
of
THE CORPORATION OF THE.... ! CITY....... OF..... NORTH. BAY

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Proposal and Estimate
of Costs and its Submission to the Minister of Highways for the
Province of Ontario Pursuant to an Agreement with Her Majesty
the Queenin Right of Ontario as Represented by the said Minister

Enteredinto under Section 22 of The Highway Improvement Act.

"WHEREAS a proposal and estimate of cost dated the 14th day of

March 1966, for the construction of

the North Bay By-Pass to the City Limit.

being part of a highway designated as a connecting link has been
preparedfor submissiontothe Minister of Highways for the Province
of Ontario pursuant to an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in

right of the Province of Ontarioas represented bythe said Minister."

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Council of The Corporation

of the City of North Bay

1. That the hereinbefore recited proposal and estimate of costs be
submitted tothe Minister of Highways for the Province of Ontario.
2. That the Mayor, Reeveand Clerk beAand they are hereby author-
ized and directed to sign the hereinbefore recited proposal and

estimate of costs andto affixthereto the seal of the Corporation.

Passed by the Council of the Corporation of the City

of North Bay , this 18th day of _—April ~ 19 44 .

Gﬁ - = . y

Mayor Reeve

(SEAL) *ﬁ&\mwﬂag\—;l

Clerk



FORM PL—-PR—-18A (CITY OR SEPARATED TOWN)

(FORMERLY PL~PS—10A) FORM 1 APPENDIX NO

REVISED JULY, 1963
DATE June 21, 1966

PROPOSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONNECTING
LINK OR EXTENSION OF THE KING'S HIGHWAY (OR SECONDARY HIGHWAY) NO,

63 INTHE cITY OF NORTH BAY IN THE XEXIEXXX (OR
DISTRICT) OF NIPISSING
Designated Route: H’-MB"O 63 M_L_lk. Road

Pursuant toanagreement dated the 20th day of November 1958 hereinafter
called the agreement made between the Minister and the Corporation of the City

of North Bay and subject to the terms and conditions thereof, and subject also to
any necessary approval of the Board, under Section 64 of The Ontario Municipal Board
Act, R.S.0. 1960, Chapter 274 and amendments thereto the Corporation
(Minister or Corporation)
proposes that the following portions of highway, heretofore designated as a connecting

link, be constructed by the Corporation during one fiscal
(Corporation or the Department)
year(s) commencing the lst day of April, 1966 namely (describe portion(s) of

street(s) to be constructed):

Trout Lake Road from the North Bay By-Pass
to the City Limits.

and illustrated on the plan or sketch attached thereto; providéd construction to be in
accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Minister and the Corporation
in the manner and at a cost estimated and divided substantially as follows:

(a) Type of construction__ Reconstruction, widening with curb and gutter
(b) Length 2,” 14n, fto

(c) Width (not less than 22 feet) by ft.

{d) Commencing at By-Pass

(e) Terminating at City Limits

(f) Total estimated cost of construction '$ 135.’-260}5

(g) Deduct: Items not chargeable under agreement:-
(see Form CE 9)

(1) Items to be paid by the Corporation
(Paragraph 4 of agreement) $ 397.10

(11) Charged to others
(Paragraph 12 (3) of agreement)

North Bay Hydro Commission ¢ 1,000.00
Northern Ontario Natural Gas Co. ¢ 130.00
Bell Telephone | | 150,00
Ontario Department of Hikhwm $ 1,797.1.:3 -.

(III) Charged under Part X of . N
The Highway Improvement Act: $ 2,000.00
Total Deductions : $ 5.59‘”5’0

(h) Estimated Cost of Construction to

be shared 75/25 $129,632-01

(j) Minister's share (75%) $ 97,224.00



FORM PL~PR—18A

*(FORMERLY PL—PS—10A)

REVISED JULY, 1963

(k) Estimated annual expenditure of Minister's share:
For fiscal year(s):

April 1,1966  to Mar. 31,1967 $_97,224.00

April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 : $

April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 $

April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 $ $ 97,224L.00

Itis understood that the estimated costis based on the best 'u;formation available
at the time of submission and that no substantial increase in such cost will be undertaken

or incurred withoutthe prior written approval of the Minister, subject, where necessary,
to the approval of the Board.

THIS PROPOSAL is hereby submitted this  18th  day of  April

1966 by or on behalf of the __Corporation of~the City of North Bay

(Corporation-or Minister)

{ — 4

o T e e

- LVLLEIN

(SEAL) <—

and is hereby accepted by or on behalf of the

(Corporation or Minister)

(SEAL)

(Note: Attach a plan or sketch showing roadway lengths, widths and
returns, also a statement of the total estimated cost in detail
and a breakdown thereof showing how the Minister's share was
computed. )




WY
FORM PB—PR-3

APRIL 1964.,
BOAD
CONNECTING LINK inthe_ CITY.  of _BORTH BAY  being_  TROUT LAKE =~ fxemxirom W CITY LINITS

SOEIRALY WORK - din; :

1. BEarth Exssvation ( ‘ Items (1) to (27) iaclusive
ingluding sed-excavation are work which will be
9,400 . ¢cu, yd. @ 1,10 @mgawom w.mm W W‘dwls‘f:M$

2. Rock Excavation of 1966, 4
10 ¢en, ydo @ 15,00 150,00 150,00

3. 3elect Granular Base Class A

- §,500 tons @ 2,05 9,225.00 9:225,00

he Sand Cushion (incl, backfil)
to sewers) ’

10,300 tons @ 1,07 11,021.00 11,021,220

Se mm poaent W
(Pneumatic tgd wobbly wheel)

20 hours @ 8,00 160.00 1€0.00

6. fcation of Water

e Gale @ 5,00 2,000,000 2,000.,00

7« Grader Rontal
20 hours @ 12,00 25000 240,00

&, Rcunl of old culvert pipe, |
A& 1lin. fte & 0,75 348.00 348,00

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




‘.‘
FORM PB-PR-3
APRIL 1964 .

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

GROSS COST

ROAD
CONNECTING LINK in the _ GITY of ___ WORTH BAY being TROUT LAKE BEXHK o BY-PASS (f17),,  CITY LIKITS
ESTIMATED SHAREABLE CHARGEABILE UNDER CHARGEABLE TO CHARGEABLE TO

UNDER C,L. AGMNT ]

9 (a) mply Henhole frames

9. (b)
10. ‘l)

10. (d)

1l.

12.

13. (a)

covers
11 sach ® 45.00

mpl‘ Catchbaasin frames
25 sach @ 40.00

Construct new ca
25 each € 125,00

Adjust ¥anholes and
Catshbasins

Eemoval of existing man-
holes and eatchbasing
5 sach ® 30,00

s s 15 e

560 11, ft. & 1.0

495.00

3,000.00

1,000,00

3,125.00

275.00

3 A95.00
3,300.00

| 1,000,00

3,125.00
137.50

150,00

560,00

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

EXPLANATION

PART X OF THE ACT CORPORATION

mzm link Reap.
2 Labour

(o



o
FORM PB-PR-3
APRIL. 1964 .

CONNECTING LINK in the

eIty

HOAD

of _ HORTH BAY being_____TBOUF LAKE  mmeexfrom BY-PASS (#17),  CITY LDMUITS

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST

SHAREABLE

UNDER C,L., AGMNT ]

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE ACT

CHARGEABLE TO
CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO
OTHERS ¥

EXPLANATION

13. (b}

e {a)

14. (b)

15. ‘l,

15. (b)

16. {(a)

Ewmu and place 6*
n;u. fte @ 2.5

Suppl

12* dia. Cl. 11X with

Bolo

655 1in, ft. @ 2.2

Zxcavate and ce 12%
ala plac

s BRWEr
655 nn‘ n' @ 3.m
Relo sovwer
tl et a0 b
,oc.z 1in, ft. & 2.7
Excavate and place 15"
dis. sower
1,0‘2 1in, £t. @ 3.40
3upply 2.0 sewer piDe
18" dig. Cle II1 with

Rele
260 1in, fte 2 330

ReCe sewer plpe,

31,100,00

1,4h1.00

1,965.00

2,814

3,542.80

858,00

$1,400,00

1,441.00

1.965.@

247579

3,117.66

75504

- $337.60

425414

102.96

- Connect.

DeHoOu Direct Respe

1

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others:

e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




>
FORM PB—PR-3

APRIL 1964 . m
CONNECTING LINK in the _ GITY of _ HORTH BAY being TROUT LAKE XK (-om BY-PASS (#17):o _ CITY LIMITS
ESTIMATED SHAREABLE CHARGEABILE UNDER CHARGEABLE YO CHARGEABLE TO .
EXPLANATION

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

GROSS COST

UNDER C, L. AGMNT

PART X OF THE ACT

CORPORATION

OTHERS ¥

16. (b)
&mmmw

SONeT :
260 1im, ft. @ 3.0 3 962,00 ‘ 856.56 mSO“
17. ‘ ) R.Co sOWSYT
. ’zgﬁi‘. with m.f‘a.
753 lin, f3. 9 4,00 3,012.00 2,650.56 36140
17. (b) Excavate and place 21
dla. sewer .
753 1lin, fn. @ 3.75 %mo” 2.%” 338.85
18, N
" 'nd place dedding, C1
1in. ft. € 1.00 2,710,00 2,710,00
19. M Lald Rip- l:&
2 oue e 8 0 400,00 &00.00
20+ Removal of Bituminous
8,A30 8q. 7d. @ $0.17 1,433.10 1,433.10
2. Conerets Curb and Gutter
4,766 1in, ft, @ 2,50 11,915.00 11,915.00
22. ¥ow Consrete sm, ¥idening and prads change
6o base fron Bank Street
&5 ).L. k gﬁ , 2,902.50 2,902.50 Laxrsatian m“'

TOTAL

% Chargeable to others:

e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




FORM I;B—PR—S
APRIL 1964
~ | ROAD
CONNECTING LINK in the ___CITY of _ NORTH BAY being THOUT LAKRE =~ soxxa from BY-PASS (#17)to _ CITY LIMITS

. ESTIMATED SHAREABLE CHARGEABLE UNDER CHARGEABLE TO CHARGEABL.E TO
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION EXPLANATION
GROSS COST UNDER C,L., AGMNTJ PART X OF THE ACT CORPORATION OTHERS *

23+ Bemoval of old sidewalk '
615 lin, £, @ 0.60 § 369,008 369.00

2&. Ramrmnum'nlkc
500 lq. . © 2.00 1,000,00 1,000,00

&?cl. 5' mo ‘l’ base)
8qe ydo @ 1,80 1,400.,00| 1,M0.00

26, 3u and place top
i s
- 45500 oqe yde @ 0.0 o 3,250.00 3,150,00

27 8 y in Ph“ ‘
- D @ 9,00 - 29,70,00! 29,700.00

3UB-TOTAL ITRMS (1) vo (27) $115,926.53| $114,107.61 137.50 $1,681.04

10 tons @ 60,00 600,00 600,00

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




)
FORM PB—FPR-3
APRIL 1964

BOAD
CONNEGTING LINK inthe_  CITT o HORYH BAY being TROUT LAKE =~ X5X%%irom DY-PASS {f17)., CITY LLATS
ESTIMATED SHAREABLE CHARGEABLE UNDER CHARGEABLE TO CHARGEABLE TO

EXPLANATION

29 Ralocate traffis signs aad |
m m Wa ' Link - of
% Lanp Sum ~ o $0.00| 25000 $250,00 Nate & Leb, - Publis M4
. Morka on Highwexs Mgt .|
'sua-rom. IS (28) to (30) § 1,600,008 1,350.00 $250.00
#0RK 70 RS kLB Itens {32) & (33) -
W &.08“ rolas comms Ehak”, B o
2,000,090 1,000,00 $1,000,00 MU.B m Ilorkn on
32+ kelocate Gas lalns 300,00 150,00 150,00 s-m« torks on
33 lislocate Bell Cabdles 300,00 150,00 150,00 mm ¥orks on
ISUB-TOTAL ITENS (31) to (33) |8 2,600.00(3 1,300.00 $1,300,00
34+ Contingenciss  5,000,00|  5,000.,00
« B ‘ : 1 16,00 3
35. Engineering 8,000.00| ' 7,87keA0 9.60 116 g Plus W
. S e | charged to utility items)
36. Property Acquisition .. 24000400 $2,000.00 '
TOTAL #1”.126.55 ‘129.632001 32.00-1@ "97010 3’.0970“

* Chargeable to others:

e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:



